or other Key Managerial the Company 

Terms and Conditions of appointment: Terms and conditions as per Schedule V of 
Companies Act, 2013 and Liable to retire by 
rotation 

Remuneration sought to be paid As per company’s norms 

Remuneration Last Drawn Rs.5,07,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Seven 
Thousand only) per month 

List of listed entities from which the 
director/ proposed appointee has resigned 
in the last three years: 

Not Applicable 

Information as required pursuant to BSE 
Circular No. L1ST/COMP/14/2018-19 dated 
June 20, 2018 

Mr. Saurabh Kathuria is not debarred from